
Version du 05/11/2024

LEG 1 (Sections 1-6)

TC Liaison Total Target
SS Dist. Dist. Time

0 Start area - Service OUT 08:00
0 A Podium 0,320 0,320 00:05 08:05

Refuelling Zone GOFFIN Tiège - all competitors
Distance to next refuel 32,770 52,510 74,320

1 Renouprez 31,090 31,090 00:42 08:47
SS 1 RENOUPREZ 11,930 00:03 08:50
2 Bruyères 9,680 21,610 00:31 09:21
SS 2 BRUYÈRES 9,880 00:03 09:24
2 A Laboru Regroup IN 11,740 21,620 00:30 09:54
3 Laboru Regroup OUT - Fays Show 00:10 10:04
SS 3 FAYS SHOW 10,960 00:03 10:07

Refuelling Zone GOFFIN Tiège - all competitors
Distance to next refuel 12,170 63,980 87,110

4 Wanne 38,330 49,290 01:07 11:14
SS 4 WANNE 12,170 00:03 11:17
4 A Spa Technical Media Zone IN / Regroup IN 23,870 36,040 00:48 12:05
4 B Spa Technical Media Zone OUT / Regroup OUT / Service A IN 00:20 12:25

SERVICE A 44,940 115,030 159,970 35'
4 C Service A OUT 1,460 1,460 00:35 13:00
4 D Podium 0,320 0,320 00:04 13:04

Refuelling Zone GOFFIN Tiège - all competitors
Distance to next refuel 32,770 52,510 74,320

5 Renouprez 31,090 31,090 00:42 13:46
SS 5 RENOUPREZ 11,930 00:03 13:49
6 Bruyères 9,680 21,610 00:31 14:20
SS 6 BRUYÈRES 9,880 00:03 14:23
6 A Laboru Regroup IN 11,740 21,620 00:30 14:53
7 Laboru Regroup OUT - Fays Show 00:10 15:03
SS 7 FAYS SHOW 10,960 00:03 15:06

Refuelling Zone GOFFIN Tiège - all competitors
Distance to next refuel 12,170 63,980 87,110

8 Wanne 38,330 49,290 01:07 16:13
SS 8 WANNE 12,170 00:03 16:16
8 A Spa Technical Media Zone IN / Regroup IN 23,870 36,040 00:48 17:04
8 B Spa Technical Media Zone OUT / Regroup OUT / Service B IN 00:20 17:24

SERVICE B 44,940 116,490 161,430 30'
8 C Service B OUT 1,460 1,460 00:30 17:54
8 D Podium 0,320 0,320 00:04 17:58

Refuelling Zone GOFFIN Tiège - all competitors
Distance to next refuel 32,770 69,660 102,430

9 Renouprez 31,090 31,090 00:42 18:40
SS 9 RENOUPREZ 11,930 00:03 18:43
10 Bruyères 9,680 21,610 00:31 19:14
SS 10 BRUYÈRES 9,880 00:03 19:17
10 A Laboru Regroup IN 11,740 21,620 00:30 19:47
11 Laboru Regroup OUT - Fays Show 00:10 19:57
SS 11 FAYS SHOW 10,960 00:03 20:00
11 A Podium 12,040 23,000 00:35 20:35
11 B Spa Technical Media Zone IN 5,110 5,110 00:08 20:43
11 C Spa Technical Media Zone OUT / Service C IN 00:07 20:50

SERVICE C 32,770 71,440 104,210 45'
11 D Service C OUT* 1,460 1,460 00:45 21:35
11 E Parc fermé IN* 3,870 3,870 00:10 21:45

All cars must enter Parc Fermé no later than 06:30 on the Sunday 01/12

LEG 1 TOTALS (Km) 122,650 308,290 430,940

* Early arrival is permitted Sunrise 08:12 Sunset 16:38
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TIMING OFFICIEL - OFFICIAL ITINERARY
Saturday 30/11/2024

LOCALISATION SS Dist. First Car 
Due



Version du 05/11/2024

LEG 2 (Sections 7-9)

TC Liaison Total Target
SS Dist. Dist. Time

11 F Parc Fermé OUT 07:30
11 G Service D IN 1,240 1,240 00:08 07:38

SERVICE D 1,240 1,240 15'
11 H Service D OUT 1,460 1,460 00:15 07:53
11 I Podium 0,320 0,320 00:04 07:57

Refuelling Zone GOFFIN Tiège - all competitors
Distance to next refuel 28,170 81,250 109,420

12 Trois-Ponts 35,640 35,640 00:52 08:49
SS 12 TROIS-PONTS 14,500  00:03 08:52
13 Chevron 22,160 36,660 00:45 09:37
SS 13 CHEVRON 13,670 00:03 09:40
13 A Spa Technical Media Zone IN / Regroup IN 21,670 35,340 00:44 10:24
13 B Spa Technical Media Zone OUT / Regroup OUT / Service E IN 00:20 10:44

SERVICE E 28,170 81,250 109,420 30'
13 C Service E OUT 1,460 1,460 00:30 11:14
13 D Podium 0,320 0,320 00:04 11:18

Refuelling Zone GOFFIN Tiège - all competitors
Distance to next refuel 28,170 81,250 109,420

14 Trois-Ponts 35,640 35,640 00:52 12:10
SS 14 TROIS-PONTS 14,500  00:03 12:13
15 Chevron 22,160 36,660 00:45 12:58
SS 15 CHEVRON 13,670 00:03 13:01
15 A Spa Technical Media Zone IN / Regroup IN 21,670 35,340 00:44 13:45
15 B Spa Technical Media Zone OUT / Regroup OUT / Service F IN 00:20 14:05

SERVICE F 28,170 81,250 109,420 30'
15 C Service F OUT 1,460 1,460 00:30 14:35
15 D Podium 0,320 0,320 00:04 14:39

Refuelling Zone GOFFIN Tiège - all competitors
Distance to next refuel 14,500 63,810 78,310

16 Trois-Ponts 35,640 35,640 00:52 15:31
SS 16 POWER STAGE TROIS-PONTS 14,500  00:03 15:34
16 A Spa Technical Media Zone IN 22,520 37,020 00:50 16:24
16 B Spa Technical Media Zone OUT / Service G IN 00:10 16:34

SERVICE G 14,500 59,940 74,440 10'
16 C Service G OUT 1,460 1,460 00:10 16:44
16 D Podium 0,320 0,320 00:04 16:48
16 E Parc fermé IN* 3,870 3,870 00:10 16:58

LEG 2 TOTALS (Km) 70,840 223,680 294,520

* Early arrival is permitted Sunrise 08:14 Sunset 16:37

SS Liaison Total % of SS
Leg 1 - 11 SS 122,650 308,290 430,940 28%
Leg 2 - 05 SS 70,840 223,680 294,520 24%
Totals - 16 SS 193,490 531,970 725,460 27%
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TOTALS OF THE RALLY

TIMING OFFICIEL - OFFICIAL ITINERARY
Sunday 1/12/2024

LOCALISATION SS Dist. First Car 
Due
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